RESOLUTION No. 96- 179 - D58

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- **WHEREAS,** The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the best interest of the welfare and benefit of the tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, The Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes has appointed non elected persons to serve on standing committees and boards that have oversight over tribal functions and programs; and
- WHEREAS, The West Segment Tribal Council Representative Ivan Johnson, hereby appoints Ted Lone Fight III to serve on the TERO Commission and will have full authority and privileges of a Commissioner.
- **NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes, hereby affirms the decision of the West Segment Council Representative and authorizes the appointment of Ted Lone Fight III on the TERO Commission of the Three Affiliated Tribes.

CERTIFICATION

Reso # 96-179-DSB

Dated this $7^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of <u>August</u>, 1996

Daylon Spotted Bear

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

Russell Mason Sr. Chairman, Three Affiliated Tribes